
ADJUSTABLE BENCH
OP-ADJ

Parts Manual

2/5/2024 23:46:50 PM



Page  2 of  11 

 
OP-ADJ - ADJUSTABLE BENCH

Table of Contents

OP-ADJ Front Foot Assembly................................................................................3
OP-ADJ Hardware Pack.........................................................................................4
OP-ADJ Left Handle Assembly...............................................................................5
OP-ADJ Main Assembly.........................................................................................6
OP-ADJ Rear Foot Assembly.................................................................................7
OP-ADJ Right Handle Assembly............................................................................8
OP-ADJ Seat Assembly..........................................................................................9

** Upholstery & Frame Colors are listed at the end of the Parts Manual **



Page  3 of  11 

OP-ADJ - ADJUSTABLE BENCH

OP-ADJ Front Foot Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 1011867-0099 1 ASSY; OP-ADJ; FRONT FOOT,  Custom
2 3102514 2 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 IN SAE ST ZN
3 7347301 2 NUT, SPIDER M10 X 1.5
4 LEA3251702 2 SCREW; M10 X1.5 25MM
5 7800102 2 GRIP, 1.50 ID FOOT

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS767&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS075&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2518&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS297&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Page  4 of  11 

OP-ADJ - ADJUSTABLE BENCH

OP-ADJ Hardware Pack

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 3102514 18 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 IN SAE ST ZN
2 3242002 4 NUT, M10 X 1.5 HEX NYLOCK
3 3251703 13 M10 X 1.5 30 HXS SOC CS ST ZN
4 3251712 1 M10 X 1.5 X 75 HXS SOC CS ST ZN
5 3237407 7 PLUG, 1 IN HOLE
6 8452602 2 SHAFT, 19MM DIA X 119.925MM
7 OP-ADJ-HDWR 1 ASSY: OP-ADJ; HARDWARE BAG

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11297&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS437&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1078&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1651&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11637&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Page  5 of  11 

OP-ADJ - ADJUSTABLE BENCH

OP-ADJ Left Handle Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 1011866-0099 1 ASSY: OP-ADJ; HANDLE; LT,  Custom
2 3235806 1 GRIP, 1.25 OD X .125 WALL OPEN END
3 7662901 1 CAP; GRIP 1.25 OD
4 8039501 1 LABEL, WARNING TRIANGLE
5 7865201 1 LABEL, LIFE FITNESS LOGO, 10-0099-062, BNR

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS790&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS891&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS273&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS268&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS938&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS206&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Page  6 of  11 

OP-ADJ - ADJUSTABLE BENCH

OP-ADJ Main Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 1014030-0199 1 PAD: TAPERED SEAT, FLAT -DOUBLE STITCH Custom
1 1014030-0099 1 PAD: TAPERED SEAT, FLAT -SINGLE STITCH Custom
2 1019853-0099 1 PAD: TAPERED SEAT, FLAT - SINGLE STITCH, CUS
2 1019853-0199 1 PAD: TAPERED SEAT, FLAT - DOUBLE STITCH, CUS
3 1013393-0099 1 PAD: BACK, FLAT - SINGLE STITCH- Custom
3 1013393-0199 1 PAD: BACK, FLAT - DOUBLE STITCH- Custom
4 3102514 18 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 IN SAE ST ZN
5 3242002 4 NUT, M10 X 1.5 HEX NYLOCK
6 3251703 13 M10 X 1.5 30 HXS SOC CS ST ZN
7 3251712 1 M10 X 1.5 X 75 HXS SOC CS ST ZN
8 3237407 7 PLUG, 1 IN HOLE
9 8452602 2 SHAFT, 19MM DIA X 119.925MM

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11297&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS437&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1078&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1651&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11637&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Page  7 of  11 

OP-ADJ - ADJUSTABLE BENCH

OP-ADJ Rear Foot Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 1011864-0099 1 ASSY: OP-ADJ; REAR FOOT,  Custom
2 3243902 4 RING, BRE M12, ST, PP, TC
3 3252802 8 M6-1.0 X 10 HXS BUT CS ST ZN
4 3264101 8 WASHER, M6
5 0K59-01164-0000 2 WHEEL: 3.0 OD X .50 ID OVERMOLD
6 7810811 2 PAD, RUBBER FOOT -CHR
7 7800502 3 CAP, SML FLOV END -CHR
8 8254001 2 AXLE, TCWHL
9 8039501 1 LABEL, WARNING TRIANGLE
10 8137701 1 LABEL, ASTM, OLY HORZ-SHEET

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10496&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2210&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS938&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS206&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS266&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2338&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Page  8 of  11 

OP-ADJ - ADJUSTABLE BENCH

OP-ADJ Right Handle Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 1011870-0099 1 ASSY: OP-ADJ; HANDLE; RT,  Custom
2 3235806 1 GRIP, 1.25 OD X .125 WALL OPEN END
3 7662901 1 CAP; GRIP 1.25 OD
4 8039501 1 LABEL, WARNING TRIANGLE
5 7865201 1 LABEL, LIFE FITNESS LOGO, 10-0099-062, BNR

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS790&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS891&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS273&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS268&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS938&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS206&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Page  9 of  11 

OP-ADJ - ADJUSTABLE BENCH

OP-ADJ Seat Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 1011861-0099 1 ASSY: OP-ADJ; SEAT,  Custom
2 8445299 1 WLDMT, OSADJ, BACK,  Custom
3 3102514 8 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 IN SAE ST ZN
4 3242002 3 NUT, M10 X 1.5 HEX NYLOCK
5 3251703 5 M10 X 1.5 30 HXS SOC CS ST ZN
6 3235806 1 GRIP, 1.25 OD X .125 WALL OPEN END
7 3237407 3 PLUG, 1 IN HOLE
8 3266603 4 BEARING, FLANGE, 19 MM
9 7662901 1 CAP; GRIP 1.25 OD
10 7800502 2 CAP, SML FLOV END -CHR
11 8445401 1 BRKT, OSADJ, GUN RACK
12 8452602 1 SHAFT, 19MM DIA X 119.925MM

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS790&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11297&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS437&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1078&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10064&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS891&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS273&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11637&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Page  10 of  11 

OP-ADJ - ADJUSTABLE BENCH

Frame and Upholstery Color Chart



Page  11 of  11 


